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DATE: 
March 23, 2020 

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM): 
Consider/Approve Amendment to the 2019-2020 School Calendar 

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY: 
08.3 - School Calendar 

HISTORY /BACKGROUND: 
Under advisement of Governor Beshear, KCSD has closed schools from March 16, 2020 through 
April 17, 2020 in an effort to minimize the spread of the Novel Coronavirus. Feb 7th, March 16th-
19th and March 23rd are make-up days built into the 2020 school calendar. The amended 
calendar recommendation is to remove Spring Break (April 6-13) and Primary Election (May 19) 
days from the calendar and use these days as NTI days and change the last day of school for 
students from June 3, 2020 to May 22, 2020. Lastly, KCEA leadership surveyed staff members 
(KCEA and Non-KCEA members with 544 responses. 94.7% supported this recommendation. 

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT: 
None 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Approval of Amendment to the 2019-2020 School Calendar 

CONTACT PERSON: 
Henry Webb, Superintendent 

Principal/ Administrator District Administrator 

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda. 
Principal -complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director -if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox. 

Kenton County Board of Education 
Board Members: Carl Wicklund, Chairperson Karen L. Collins, Vice Chairperson Carla Egan Shannon Herold Jesica Jehn 

"The Kenton County Board of Education provides Equal Education & Employment Opportunities." 



Kenton County Schools 
2019-2020 School Calendar 

Monday, August 19, 2019 
Tuesday, August 20, 2019 
Wednesday, August 21, 2019 
Monday, September 2, 2019 
Friday, October 11, 2019 
Monday, October 14, 2019 
Tuesday, November 5, 2019 
Wednesday, November 27, 2019 
Thursday, November 28, 2019 
Friday, November 29, 2019 
Monday, December 23, 2019 
Wednesday, January 1,2020 
Monday, January 6, 2020 
Monday, January 20,2020 
Monday February 3, 2020 
Monday, February 17,2020 
Friday, March 20, 2020 
~fonday, April 6 April 13, 2020 
Tuesday, May 19, 2020 
Monday, May 25, 2020 
Wednesday, June 3, 2020 
May 22, 2020 
Thursday, June 4, 2020 
May 26, 2020 

Records Day 

Professional Development Day # 1 
First Day for Students 

Holiday # 1 -Labor Day 
NKEA Day - Schools Closed 
Schools Closed 
Election Day - Schools Closed 
Professional Development Day #2 
Holiday #2 -Thanksgiving 
Schools Closed 

Winter Break begins 
Holiday # 3 -New Year's Day 

Students return to school 
Holiday #4 -Martin Luther King Day 
Professional Development Day #3 
Presidents' Day - Schools Closed 
Professional Development Day #4 
Spring Break Schools Closed 
Primary Election Schools Closed 
Memorial Day- Schools Closed 
Student Last Day 
Student Last Day 

Records Day 
Records Day 

Please note: At least five Seven make-up days have been built into the calendar, 
with a minimum day of instruction 6 hours and 25 minutes. 

Snow make-up days: June 4, June 5, June 8, June 9, June 10, June 11 , June 12, June 
15, February 3 May 26, May 27, May 28, May 29, June 1, June 2, June 3, June 4, 
June 5, June 8, June 9, June 10, June 11 , 2020 



2019-2020 Instructional Calendar 

Updated 3/23/2020 

MONTH BEGIN END INST DAYS PD DAYS 
.... 

1 8/19/2019 9/13/2019 17 1 

2 9/16/2019 10/15/2019 20 

3 10/16/2019 11/13/2019 20 

4 11/14/2019 12/12/2019 18 1 

5 12/13/2019 1/22/2020 18 

6 1/23/2020 212112020 19 1 

7 212212020 3/27/2020 19 1 

8 3/28/2020 412412020 20 

9 412512020 512212020 20 

10 5/23/2020 6/12/2020 0 

171 4 

Grading Periods 
Trimesters Start End 

Instructional Report to 
Days Parents by 

1 8/19/2019 11/8/2019 54 11/22/2019 
2 11/11/2019 212812020 64 3/13/2020 
3 3/2/2020 512212020 53 610512020 

171 

Quarters Start End 
Instructional Report to 

Days Parents by 

1 8/19/2019 10/25/2019 45 11/8/2019 
2 10/28/2019 1/17/2020 46 1/24/2020 
3 1/20/2020 312712020 41 4/10/2020 
4 3/30/2020 512212020 39 610512020 

171 

HOLIDAYS RECORDS TOTAL BRK DAY INST HRS 

1 1 20 0 

20 2 

20 1 

1 20 1 

2 20 9 

20 1 

20 0 

20 0 

20 0 

1 1 0 

4 2 181 14 1114 


